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WLC's 6th grade students ventured to Ecology School in Poland, Maine for a week of 
learning.  Students studied ecosystems by exploring the forest, tide pools, and grassy areas.  They collected and 
recorded data about scientific questions and enjoyed living in a beautiful Inn.  All were glad they had this 
learning opportunity. 

Wilton- Lyndeborough Cooperative High School held the annual Awards Night for seniors of the 
graduating class of 2019. We’re proud to report that a total of $83,250.00 was awarded. Please see the 
attachment for the list of winners.  

On Tuesday May 28th, parents, students, and teachers gathered to see amazing projects the middle 
school students have been doing. The 6th, 7th, and 8th grade students showed geometry skills through their 
two dimensional and three dimensional creations, 7th grade scale projects, and 8th grade slope projects. 
Language arts showed three dimensional book reports, patriots pen essays, 8th grade genius hour presentations, 
and endangered species brochures. The social studies department showed a Westward expansion museum for 
8th grade, a Latin American history project for 7th grade, and geography term expert cards. Science had 
interactive electric circuitry to show how electric currents go through plants and animals, a slideshow from 
ecology school, inquiry based experiments, field journals, and ecosystems websites created by students. A 
wonderful time was had by all! 

The dates and times of summer school will be July 1 to August 15 from 8:30am to 11:30am, Mondays 
through Thursdays. There will be no school on Fridays. In commemoration of the July 4 holiday, there will 
be no school on July 3, 4, and 5. 

The WLC Track Team surprised one of its youngest members by joining Harry's Heroes, a team at the 
Great Strides Walk.  This walk is held yearly to raise awareness and gather donations to fight Cystic 
Fibrosis. Harry Krug is a 6th grader at WLC and one of the youngest members of the WLC Track Team. 

New England League of Middle School’s scholar leader dinner was held on May 22nd, celebrating WLC 
Eighth graders Mariah Littlefield and Spencer Gibson. 

AD report: 
Varsity Baseball 
Head Coach: Dave Finch 
Assistant Coaches: Tom Brennan and Jake LeVert 
# of players: 14 
Record: 13-5 
Season Completed: Lost to #4 Newmarket in NHIAA Quarterfinals 



Varsity Softball 
Head Coach: Denny Claire 
Assistant Coaches: Scott Dowling and Kelly LoVerme 
# of players: 12 
Record: 15-2 
Next Game: 6/5/19 @ Plymouth State University in NHIAA Semi-Finals vs. #3 Profile at 5pm 
 
Girls Varsity Tennis 
Head Coach: Fran Bujak 
# of players: 8 
Record: 2-12 
Season Completed: Did not qualify for D-III team tournament 
 
Varsity Track and Field 
Head Coach: Marc Belanger 
Assistant Coach: Michelle Boette 
# of participants: 17 
Season Completed: Samuel Bailey won the D-III shot put and discus titles and finished 3rd in the discus and 4th 
in the shot put at the NH Meet of Champions at UNH this past weekend 
 
Middle School Baseball 
Head Coach: Norm Hall 
# of players: 12 
Record: 1-9 
Season Completed: Did not qualify for playoffs 
 
Middle School Softball 
Head Coach: Amber Laforge 
# of players: 12 
Record: 3-8 
Season Completed: Lost to Boynton in Tri-County Quarterfinals 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Saturday, June 1 –  

Sunday, June 2 –  

Monday, June 3 – Senior finals, classes 1,2,4,6 

  Graduation Practice, 10:21-11:14, Gym 

Tuesday, June 4 – Senior finals, classes 1,3,5,7 

  Graduation Practice, 10:21-11:14, Gym 

Food service comm. mtg, 6:00-8:00, cafeteria 

Wednesday, June 5 – Graduation Practice, 9:00-10:30, Gym 

  Grade 5 Step-Up Night, 5:30-6:30 

Thursday, June 6 – Graduation Practice, 8:00-9:20, Gym 

  Senior class visits FRES, 9:30  

Friday, June 7 – Graduation Practice 9:00-10:00 

Graduation, 7:00, Gym 

Saturday, June 8 –  

Sunday, June 9 –  

Monday, June 10 – Grade 8 Canobie Lake Park Field Trip 

  High School Exams, classes 1,2,4 

Tuesday, June 11 – High School Exams, classes 1,3,5 

Wednesday, June 12 – High School Exams, classes 1,6,7 

Thursday, June 13 – 8th grade Celebration, 9:00, Gym 

   Last day of school, 11:30 Dismissal 

   HS Summer School begins at 12:00 

Friday, June 14 – HS Summer School, 8:00-12:00 



Saturday, June 15 –  

Sunday, June 16 –  

Monday, June 17 – HS Summer School, 8:00-12:00 

Tuesday, June 18 – HS Summer School, 8:00-12:00    

Wednesday, June 19 – HS Summer School, 8:00-12:00 

Thursday, June 20 – HS Summer School, 8:00-12:00 

Friday, June 21 – HS Summer School, 8:00-12:00 

Saturday, June 22 – 

Sunday, June 23 – 

Monday, June 24 – HS Summer School, 8:00-12:00 

Tuesday, June 25 – HS Summer School, 8:00-12:00 

Wednesday, June 26 – HS Summer School, 8:00-12:00 

Thursday, June 27 – HS Summer School, 8:00-12:00 

Friday, June 28 – HS Summer School, 8:00-12:00 

Saturday, June 29 – 

Sunday, June 30 – 
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